

A Cut Above Processing & Meat Market, LLC

6295 Caesar Necaise Rd., Perkinston, MS ● (228) 365 9291 ● cutaboveprocessing@gmail.com www.cutaboveprocessing.com

SLAUGHTER AND PROCESSING PRICE LIST

Beef	
Slaughter Fee	10¢/lb HW
Minimum Slaughter Fee	\$50/Head
Custom Processing (Up to 14 days hanging & vacuum packing)	86¢/lb HW
USDA Processing (Up to 14 days hanging & vacuum packing)	\$1.12/lb HW
Offal Disposal Fee	2¢/lb HW
<u>Optional</u>	
1 lb. ground beef packs\$20 flat fee per	order (no fee for 2lb)
1 steak per pack\$20 flat fee per order (no fee for 2 or more)
Tenderizing	\$20 per order
Roll out Ground Packs Flat\$20 per order (No extra charge for re	gular vacuum sealing)
Extended hanging time	\$7/day past 14 days
Quartering	\$25 per quarter
Pork	
Slaughter Fee	15¢/lb HW
Minimum Slaughter Fee	\$40/ Head
Custom Processing (Up to 14 days hanging & vacuum packing)	95¢/lb HW
USDA Processing (Up to 14 days hanging & vacuum packing)	\$1.10/lb HW
Offal Disposal Fee	2¢/lb HW
<u>Optional</u>	
Bulk Sausage	99¢/lb
Smoke Link Sausage	\$1.99/lb
Smoke Link Sausage Cured/Smoked Products	•
	\$2.50/lb

Lamb/Goats/Sheep

Slaughter Fee	\$40/Head
Custom Processing (Up to 14 days hanging & vacuum packing)	1.25/lb HW
USDA Processing (Up to 14 days hanging & vacuum packing)	\$1.50/lb HW

Special Notice to New USDA Customers

All USDA processed products require proper labeling. Customers may choose to purchase custom-designed labels from an outside supplier if they are compatible with our printer scale. If you would like to use an outside supplier, we would be happy to recommend one to you. Alternatively, they may choose to use our generic labels. These generic labels may be set up with the customer's farm name, contact information, and in some cases, logo. Be advised, these labels can only be printed in black and white. There will be an initial, one-time fee of \$125 to set the labels up if the customer chooses to customize in this way. The cost to use the generic plant labels on products, whether customized or not, is \$20/per animal processed. This option does not require you to purchase the labels before hand and keep them in inventory since the labeling machine prints them on demand.

^{*} All meat will begin to incur a \$1.50 per box per day freezer fee if not picked up within 7 days of notification. Meat not picked up after 30 days will be donated.